
History-Based Value Report

$18,810
CARFAX Retail Value

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Personal Vehicle

Accident Reported

Multiple Owners

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/28/25 at
10:44:51 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

Accident reported

17  Service history records

5  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in South Carolina

62,894  Last reported odometer reading

2004 CHEVROLET

CORVETTE

VIN: 1G1YY32G445113510
CONVERTIBLE
5.7L V8 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

https://www.carfax.com/company/about


03/07/2024

Accident reported
Airbags did not deploy

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

ServiceComments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed10/13/2024View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 03/07/2024.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls


Title History Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem No Problem No Problem

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2004

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,695 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/15/2003 Bill Heard Chevrolet at
Town Center, LLC
Kennesaw, GA
770-423-4400
billheardtowncenter.com

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

03/02/2004 31 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, GA
Title #771672040621907

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/17/2005 4,382 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Highlands, NC
Title #770451050769071

Registration issued or renewed

03/01/2006 North Carolina Registration issued or renewed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2004 2022 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 18 yrs. 2 mo. 7 months 2 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details South
Carolina

South
Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- 4,675/yr

Last reported odometer reading 47,876 49,141 62,894

-

-
-
-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Highlands, NC
Title #770451050769071

Passed safety inspection

02/23/2007 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Highlands, NC
Title #770451050769071

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

08/07/2007 5,881 Dealer Inventory
Atlanta, GA

Vehicle offered for sale
Black exterior
Black interior

09/06/2007 5,882 Tom Jumper Chevrolet,
Inc.
Atlanta, GA
770-393-0560
tomjumperchevy.com

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2007

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,516 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/06/2007 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/27/2007 5,990 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newnan, GA
Title #778244072701001

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

10/01/2007 7,353 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/04/2008 9,328 Precision Tune Auto Care
Newnan, GA
770-252-4755
precisiontune.com

4.8 / 5.0

872 Verified Reviews

20,101
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/30/2008 13,244 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/09/2008 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newnan, GA
Title #778244072701001

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/07/2009 19,423 Georgia Passed emissions inspection

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-



Inspection Station

07/10/2009 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newnan, GA
Title #778244072701001

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/24/2010 26,162 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/02/2010 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newnan, GA
Title #778244072701001

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

08/20/2010 26,760 Southtowne Motors of
Newnan
Newnan, GA
678-619-4902
southtownechevrolet.co
m

4.5 / 5.0

322 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Differential cover resealed
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Valve body replaced

06/29/2011 30,311 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

06/29/2011 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newnan, GA
Title #778244072701001

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/11/2012 33,024 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/12/2012 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newnan, GA
Title #778244072701001

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/08/2013 34,873 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/12/2013 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newnan, GA
Title #778244072701001

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/07/2014 35,365 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/07/2014 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newnan, GA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-



Title #778244072701001

05/01/2015 36,102 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

07/01/2015 36,428 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/01/2015 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newnan, GA
Title #778244072701001

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/06/2016 37,507 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/06/2016 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Newnan, GA
Title #778244072701001

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/19/2016 37,581 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

10/04/2016 37,739 AutoNation Ford Union
City
Union City, GA
770-964-9801
autonationfordunioncity.c
om/

4.1 / 5.0

196 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/06/2016 37,740 Georgia
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

10/10/2016 Stivers Ford South
Union City, GA
470-391-2880
stiversfordsouth.com/

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

10/10/2016 37,782 Malcolm Cunningham
Chevrolet North Point
Alpharetta, GA
678-352-2000
malcolmcunninghamche
vroletatlanta.com

4.1 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-



10/27/2016 37,783 Stivers Ford South
Union City, GA
470-391-2880
stiversfordsouth.com/

4.7 / 5.0

41 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

01/11/2017 AutoNation Chevrolet
Northpoint
Alpharetta, GA
770-674-6076
autonation.com

4.6 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

01/11/2017 37,784 Malcolm Cunningham
Chevrolet North Point
Alpharetta, GA
678-352-2000
malcolmcunninghamche
vroletatlanta.com

4.1 / 5.0

154 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Front brakes replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Rear brakes replaced
Tire repaired
Vehicle washed/detailed

02/09/2017 37,895 AutoNation Chevrolet
Northpoint
Alpharetta, GA
770-674-6076
autonation.com

4.6 / 5.0

61 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2017

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,181 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/09/2017 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/16/2017 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770610326750821

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

03/17/2017 38,315 Gary Russ Chevrolet
Cadillac
Greenwood, SC

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-



864-229-2521
garyruss.com

4.6 / 5.0

143 Verified Reviews

Tire condition and pressure checked

03/17/2017 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770610326750821

Registration issued or renewed

09/25/2017 39,020 Service Plan Co.
Greenwood, SC

Service contract issued

03/13/2018 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770610326750821

Registration issued or renewed

05/10/2018 40,603 Gary Russ Chevrolet
Cadillac
Greenwood, SC
864-229-2521
garyruss.com

4.6 / 5.0

143 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Window(s) checked
Window motor(s) replaced
Window regulator(s) replaced

06/12/2018 41,177 Gary Russ Chevrolet
Cadillac
Greenwood, SC
864-229-2521
garyruss.com

4.6 / 5.0

143 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

02/19/2019 43,432 Gary Russ Chevrolet
Cadillac
Greenwood, SC
864-229-2521
garyruss.com

4.6 / 5.0

143 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/06/2019 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770610326750821

Registration issued or renewed

03/11/2020 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770610326750821

Registration issued or renewed

06/23/2020 45,545 Gary Russ Chevrolet
Cadillac

Vehicle serviced

-

-
-
-

-
-
-



Greenwood, SC
864-229-2521
garyruss.com

4.6 / 5.0

143 Verified Reviews

Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/01/2021 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770610326750821

Registration issued or renewed

08/03/2021 47,876 Gary Russ Chevrolet
Cadillac
Greenwood, SC
864-229-2521
garyruss.com

4.6 / 5.0

143 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/02/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770610326750821

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/26/2022 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770240424505115

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
New owner reported

05/29/2022 49,141 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770240424506006

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

Owner 5
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,675 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/13/2023 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770240436860706

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
New owner reported

01/13/2023 52,134 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-

-



Greenwood, SC
Title #770240436863031

05/15/2023 52,564 Ken Towery's Tire & Auto
Care
Clarksville, IN
812-282-0112
kentowery.com

4.4 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Brakes serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/24/2024 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770240436863031

Registration issued or renewed

03/07/2024 Damage Report Accident reported
Airbags did not deploy

10/13/2024 58,610 Strickland Brothers 10
Minute Oil Change
Greenwood, SC
864-942-0757
sboilchange.com/

4.6 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/22/2025 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770240436863031

Registration issued or renewed

02/26/2025 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Greenwood, SC
Title #770240436863031

Registration issued or renewed

05/02/2025 62,894 Podium Auto Sales Inc
Pompano Beach, FL
954-781-1123
podiumauto.com/

3.7 / 5.0

28 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/28/25 at 10:44:51 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/28/25 10:44:51 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2004 CHEVROLET
CORVETTE vehicle (VIN: 1G1YY32G445113510), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and
available as of 8/28/25 at 11:44 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



